### SB0577/168775/1

### BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 577 (First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "certain community associations,"; strike beginning with the comma in line 5 down through "Air" in line 7; in line 13, strike "community associations,"; and strike beginning with the comma in line 14 down through "Air" in line 16.

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with "(2)" in line 19 on page 2 down through "(3)" in line 9 on page 3 and substitute "(2)".

On page 3, in line 23, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)".

On page 5, strike beginning with the colon in line 11 down through "**THE**" in line 12 and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 12 down through "**AIR**" in line 17; in line 18, strike "**A PERSON SPECIFIED IN SUBSECTION** (C) OF THIS SECTION" and substitute "<u>THE STATE'S ATTORNEY</u>"; and in lines 25 and 26, strike "PLAINTIFF" and "PLAINTIFF'S", respectively, and substitute "<u>STATE'S ATTORNEY</u>" and "<u>STATE'S ATTORNEY'S</u>", respectively.

On page 6, in lines 8, 22, and 24, in each instance, strike "PLAINTIFF" and substitute "STATE'S ATTORNEY".

On page 8, strike line 7 in its entirety and substitute "<u>(G) THIS</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 11 through 22, inclusive.